*
DCS 400
DC Drive for  regenerative
or  non-regenerative operation
20 to 1000 A DC
230 to 500 V AC 3-phase
COMPACT SIZE EASY INSTALLATION FAST COMMISSIONING
Standard Features

gramming
• Fault detection
• Lockable operation
Technical Data of DCS 400 Converters
Overload capability: 150%
Drive Window Light
PC-based commissioning tool for:
• Online Start-up
• Diagnosis
• Maintenance
• Troubleshooting
Converter type Continuous Field Module
Armature Current frame
Current size
IDC [A] IF  [A]
DCS402.0025 25 0.1...4 A1
DCS402.0050 50 0.1...6
DCS402.0075 75
DCS402.0100 100
DCS402.0140 140
DCS402.0200 200 0.3...16 A2
DCS402.0260 260
DCS402.0350 350 0.3...16 A3
DCS402.0450 450
DCS402.0550 550
DCS402.0680 680 0.3...20 A4
DCS402.0820 820
DCS402.1000 1000
DCS 402 regenerative Converters
Converter type Continuous Field Module
Armature Current frame
Current size
I
DC
[A] I
F
[A]
DCS401.0020 20 0.1...4 A1
DCS401.0045 45 0.1...6
DCS401.0065 65
DCS401.0090 90
DCS401.0125 125
DCS401.0180 180 0.3...16 A2
DCS401.0230 230
DCS401.0315 315 0.3...16 A3
DCS401.0405 405
DCS401.0500 500
DCS401.0610 610 0.3...20 A4
DCS401.0740 740
DCS401.0900 900
DCS 401 non-regenerative Converters
Dimensions
mm inches
h d w h d w